Product Brochure
Version 04.01
High-performance ITU-compliant spectrum
monitoring and direction finding
R&S®DDF260
DIGITAL DIRECTION FINDER
2
The R&S®DDF260 digital direction finder is ideal for high-performance ITU-compliant spectrum monitoring,

	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®DDF260 Digital Direction Finder﻿  12
SPECIFICATIONS IN BRIEF
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specifications in brief
Frequency range base unit 20 MHz to 6 GHz
with R&S®DDF260-HF option 8 kHz to 6 GHz
with R&S®DDF260-HF and R&S®DDF260MW18
options
8 kHz to 18 GHz
with external R&S®MC40 microwave
downconverter 1) up to 40 GHz
Real-time bandwidth in HF up to 20 MHz
in VHF/UHF with R&S®DDF260-ADC2 and
R&S®DDF260-WB options
up to 80 MHz
demodulation and measurement path up to 20 MHz
Scan speed
with R&S®DDF260-PS and R&S®DDF260-WB
options
up to 110 GHz/s at 2000 kHz resolution
bandwidth
10 Gbit or 40 Gbit I/Q Interface
with R&S®DDF260-DIQ and R&S®DDF-10G or
R&S®DDF-40G options
I/Q streaming up to 80 MHz bandwidth
AOA direction finding
Frequency range DF base unit 20 MHz to 6 GHz
with R&S®DDF260-HF option 300 kHz to 6 GHz
with R&S®DDF260MW18 option 20 MHz to 8.2 GHz
with R&S®DDF260-HF and R&S®DDF260MW18
options
300 kHz to 8.2 GHz
Real-time bandwidth DF for wideband DF up to 20 MHz
Instrument DF accuracy 0.2° RMS (typ.)
System DF accuracy (with lightning protection
installed)
80 MHz to 1.3 GHz 0.5° RMS (typ.)
20 MHz to 80 MHz and 1.3 GHz to 6 GHz 1° RMS (typ.)
1)	 Requires R&S®DDF260MW18.
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit (including accessories such as power cable, manual)
Digital direction finder, without front panel control R&S®DDF260 4111.3502.02
Digital direction finder, with front panel control R&S®DDF260 4111.3502.03
Hardware options
HF frequency range extension, 8 kHz to 32 MHz R&S®DDF260-HF 4114.0933.02
Microwave extension, 18 GHz R&S®DDF260MW18 4114.1175.02
Multifunction board R&S®DDF260ADC2 4114.1052.02
DC power supply R&S®DDF260-DC 4114.0779.02
Wideband I/Q data streaming board 1) R&S®DDF260-DIQ 4114.1146.02
10 Gbit Ethernet interface (without transceiver module) 2) R&S®DDF-10G 4074.7604.05
40 Gbit I/Q interface 2) R&S®DDF-40G 4093.2404.03
Internal GNSS module (GPS, GLONASS, BeiDou) R&S®DDF260IGT2 4114.1081.02
Internal SSD 3) R&S®DDF260-SSD 4114.1117.02
Signal processing board R&S®DDF260-SP 4114.0962.02
1)	 Requires R&S®DDF260ADC2.
2)	 Requires R&S®DDF260-DIQ.
3)	 Requires R&S®DDF260 model .03 with front panel control.
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®DDF260 Digital Direction Finder﻿  13
OpenStreetMap (OSM)
OpenStreetMap (OSM) is a user-editable world map that is available at the following internet address: http://www.openstreetmap.org/
OSM is a wiki project in which users can participate by uploading and editing geographical information such as GPS tracking data or the course of
a road or river. This world map is growing daily.
OpenStreetMap data can be used freely under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 2.0 license.
Designation Type Order No.
Software options
Panorama scan R&S®DDF260-PS 4114.0710.02
Internal recording R&S®DDF260-IR 4114.0856.02
Map display R&S®DDF260-MAP 4114.0862.02
ITU measurement software R&S®DDF260-IM 4114.0727.02
Zero span R&S®DDF260-ZS 4114.0879.02
Selective call analysis R&S®DDF260-SL 4114.0733.02
80 MHz IF panorama bandwidth 1) R&S®DDF260-WB 4114.0762.02